CERTIFICATE

IATF 16949:2016

DEKRA Certification GmbH hereby certifies that the organization

Berrang SE

Eduard-Buchner-Straße 3, 85662 Hohenbrunn, Germany IATF USI: YR65M6

for the scope of certification:

Assembly of modules using fasteners and components according to standards and drawings

Without 8.3 Product Design

(sites see annex)

has established and maintains a quality management system according to the above mentioned standard. The conformity was adduced with audit report no. G3063-0823.

Certificate registration no.: IATF No: Validity of previous certificate: Certificate valid from: Certificate valid to: 161104068/8-2 0495248 2024-12-22 2024-01-04 2027-01-03

DEKRA

Dr. Rolf Krökel DEKRA Certification GmbH, Stuttgart, 2024-01-04

DEKRA Certification GmbH * Handwerkstraße 15 * D-70565 Stuttgart * www.dekra-certification.de



D DEK

D DE

DD

Annex to the certificate no. 161104068/8-2 IATF no. 0495248

valid from 2024-01-04 to 2027-01-03

Supporting locations

Location:

Berrang Holding Verwaltungsgesellschaft mbH DE-68229, Mannheim, Elsa-Brändström-Straße 12 IATF USI: 35RHCC Business field:

Contract review, Engineering, Finance, Human resources, Information technologies, Internal Audit management, Logistics, Management review, Marketing, Policy making, Process design, Quality system management, Sales, Strategic planning, Supplier management, Training

Location:

Berrang SE DE-68229, Mannheim, Elsa-Brändström-Straße 12 IATF USI: 3P6XEW Business field: Distribution, Packaging, Purchasing, Warehousing, Testing

Location:

Berrang Trading (Shanghai) Co., Ltd. CN-201702, Shanghai, 136 Huilong Road, Xujing Town, Qingpu District IATF USI: GKYW3L Business field: Distribution, Packaging, Purchasing, Warehousing

DEKRA

Dr. Rolf Krökel DEKRA Certification GmbH, Stuttgart, 2024-01-04



DEKRA Certification GmbH * Handwerkstraße 15 * D-70565 Stuttgart * www.dekra-certification.de